Analog inputs
Number of inputs: for 1, 8 or 16 inductive displacement transducers
Resolution: 16-bit
Interrupt: At end of conversion, timer overrun or
end of scan, DMA
Short circuit on the transducer supply
Programmable modes: - Trigger (external, through digital input)
- Interrupt

ADDIALOG APCI-3701
Acquisition von 8 to 16 inductive displacement tranducers. Incl. technical description, software drivers and calibration tool SET3701.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Standard versions (APCI-3701)
APCI-3701-1: for 1 displacement tranducers
(incl. cable with flange socket, 2 m, ST3701-1)
APCI-3701-8: for 8 displacement tranducers
APCI-3701-16 for 16 displacement tranducers
Accessories for HB and LVDT Transducers:
PX 3701HB-8: Connection box of the APCI-3701-8
for 8 half-bridge transducers
PX 3701HB-16: Connection box of the APCI-3701-16
for 16 half-bridge transducers
PX 3701LVDT-8: Box of the APCI-3701-8 for 8 LVDT transducers
PX 3701LVDT-16: Box of the APCI-3701-16 for 16 LVDT transducers
ST3701: Connection cable between APCI-3701 and the box
APCI-3701-8-K: for 8 Knaebel displacement tranducers
APCI-3701-16-K: for 16 Knaebel displacement tranducers
Accessories for all versions:
FB3701: Ribbon cable for digital I/O
PX 901-ZG: Terminal board for digital I/O
ST010: Standard round cable, shielded, twisted pairs, 2 m
Knaebel versions (APCI-3701-K)
APCI-3701-8-K: for 8 displacement tranducers of Horst Knaebel
APCI-3701-16-K: for 16 displacement tranducers of Horst Knaebel
Accessories for APCI-3701-K (Knaebel transducers):
PX 3701-K-8: Connection box of the APCI-3701-8
for 8 LVDT transducers
PX 3701-K-16: Connection box of the APCI-3701-16
for 16 LVDT transducers
ST3701-8-KS: Connection cable between APCI-370-K-8 and
connection box PX 3701-8; symetric pairs with
single shield of the pairs, coaxial structure,
additional common shield for 8 channels
ST3701-16-KS: like ST3701-8-KS but for 16 channels
APCI-3701-K-16 and connection box PX 3701-16
Cable length in 2 m, 5 m or 10 m!
Specifications
Pin assignment
50-pin SUB-D male connector (APCI-3701-16)